

HEALTH DIVISION FEE SCHEDULE

****NEW FEE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 15, 2024**

TYPE OF PERMIT	FEE
Food Service	
1-49 seat capacity	\$200
50-99 seat capacity	\$250
100-200seat capacity	\$350
201+ seat capacity	\$500
Limited Food Service	
Coffee Only	\$50
Retail Food	
less than 10,000 sq ft	\$175
greater than 10,000 sq ft	\$325
1500 sqft over 10,000	\$10
Caterers	
Braintree - Full License	\$200
FS/RF with Cat.	\$75
Outside Caterer (<3x)	\$75
Plan Review of FS/RF	
New Establishment	\$200
Renovation/Remodel	\$100
Variance	\$75
Frozen Desserts	
Permit Fee	\$50
Milk & Cream	\$25
Mobil Food Service	
Annual Mobil	\$200
Seasonal Mobil (Ice Cream/Hot Dogs)	\$125
Bakery	\$150
Temporary Food Permits	\$60
Farmer's Market	\$100
Swimming Pools	
Annual	\$125
Seasonal	\$100
Saunas & Vapor Baths	\$75
Special Purpose Pools (Whirlpools)	\$100
Body Work Establishment	\$200
Body Work Practitioner	\$100

TYPE OF PERMIT	
Ear Piercing	
Establishment Fee	\$75
Each Employee Annually	\$30
Motel/Hotel	
Establishment Fee	\$100
Additional Fee Per Room	\$3
Group Home	\$50 UP TO 20 BEDS
	\$20 EA. ADDIT. 20 BEDS
Health Club	\$150
Tanning Facility + 1 bed	\$100
Each additional tanning device	\$25
Body Art Establishment	\$200
Body Art Pracitioner	\$100
Funeral Director	\$100
Each Additional Director	\$100
Keeping of Animals	
Large animal (horse,pony, mule,etc.)	\$50
Cow, goat, sheep, pig or like	\$50
Chicken, Duck, Goose (limit 12)	\$50
Commerical Poultry (> 12)	\$100
Sandblasting w/ plan review	\$50
Asbestos Removal	\$25
Well Construction per Installation	\$75
Day Camp for Children	
1-50 children	\$100
51-150 children	\$150
> 150 children	\$200
Hazardous Material Bylaw	\$25
Variance Fee	\$50
Tobacco Sale Permit	\$100
Offal & Septage Haulers per Truck	\$150
Housing Inspection (Preoccupancy)	\$75
Housing Reinspection	\$50
Miscellaneous Plan Review	\$50

TYPE OF PERMIT	
SERVICE FEES:	
Variance Fee (Sanitary Code)	\$50
Health Inspection - Permit Replacement Fee	\$10
Health Inspection - Reinspection Fee	\$50
(Fee for reinspection after failed compliance inspection)	
LATE FEES	\$50
21E	\$25
Subdivisions	
Definitive Only	\$250
Preliminary	No Charge
Re-evaluation of Previously Submitted (Def/Prelim Only)	\$50
Sharps Collection Program	
Container Purchase/Disposal	\$6
Title 5	
Septic Abandonment of System	\$50
Septic Installer License	\$125
Filing Fee	\$100
Perc. Test	\$75
Each Additional Hole	\$50
Deep Observation Hole	\$15
* Fee Schedule will be reviewed every 3 years and adjustments made accordingly.	